
 
 
 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
 
 
 
 

Amendment No. l 

Project: Christian Valley Park CSD – Water System Services 

Date: August 10, 2021 

 

 
This amendment modifies the original Agreement dated February 10, 2015. This amendment modifies rates 
and includes annual escalator.  Attachments – 2021/2022 Fee Schedule.   
 
Scope of work remains the same, with annual rate updates negotiated between Hydros Engineering and the 
Christian Valley Park CSD, effective July 1st through June 30th of each year. 

 
Payments shall be made in accordance to the original agreement terms. All other items and conditions 
of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

Christian Valley Park Community 
Services District 

 
Hydros Engineering, Inc. 

_____________________________ 
 

_____________________________ 

Name/Title  Name/Title 

_____________________________ 
 

_____________________________ 

Signature  Signature 

Date: _________________________ 
 

Date: _________________________ 

 
 
  



 
 
 
            Attachment A 
 
 
 

FEE SCHEDULE 2021/2022 (a) 
 
Staff and Contract Op Rate 

Item Rate 
Daily Plant Operations/On Call Services $305/day 
Certified Operator $111/hr 
Operations Tech 1 $80.25/hr 
Operations Tech 2 $55/hr 
Backflow Tester $35/test (three device minimum)/$75/test less than three 
Admin $65/hr 
Emergency Call Out After Hours 2-hours minimum w/10% mark-up on rates 

 
Equipment and Vehicles 

Item Rate 
Service Truck with Hand Tools (includes consumables) $150/day 
Pick-Up Truck $0.85/mile 
Vacuum Trail $450/day (minimum half day) 
Gas/Electric Water Pump $75/day 

 
Material and Sub-Contractors 

Rate 
Cost + 10% 
Cost + 10% 

 
Notes: 

a) Rates updated annually, effective July 1st – June 30th of each year. 
  


	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT



